

## Association of Child Life Professionals Child Life Certification Commission Operational Policy

**SUBJECT: 1.0 ACLP AND CLCC PROPERTY POLICY** 

LEAD AUTHOR(s): Kathleen McCue

**CONTRIBUTERS: CLCC** 

## **POLICY**

## **ACLP and CLCC Property**

The following items are the exclusive property of ACLP and/or CLCC and may not be used in any form without the express prior written consent of ACLP and/or CLCC:

- The name "Child Life Certification Commission" and the term "Child Life Professional Certification Program" and abbreviations relating thereto
- The designation "Certified Child Life Specialist" and the registered certification mark "CCLS"
- The CLCC Item Bank of examination questions including active, inactive, developmental, and retired items
- Child Life Professional Certification Examination forms including both active and retired forms

In response to sanctions imposed by the CLCC Ethics Committee or as otherwise requested by CLCC or ACLP, individuals shall immediately refrain from using any of the items listed above and/or relinquish materials as requested. The individual at his or her own expense shall modify any inaccurate, misleading, or untruthful use of any of the listed materials. If the individual does not comply with these requests, he or she consents that ACLP and CLCC shall be entitled to seek relief as permitted by law.